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Regional Specialty Advisers and their deputies  
(Tenure  for RSAs  is 3 years in the first instance with a maximum of 6 years) 
 

RSA Deputy RSA 

Northern 
 

Dr William Fraser 

University Hospital of North Tees 

Occupational Health Department 

Hardwick 

Stockton on Tees 

TS19 8PE 

 

Tel: 01642 383211 

Email: WC.Fraser@nth.nhs.uk 

  

 

Deputy position vacant. 

Yorkshire 

 

RSA position vacant. 

 

 

Deputy position vacant. 

 

Trent 
 

Dr Ray Quinlan 

RPS Business Healthcare 

Leeming Lane South 

Mansfield Woodhouse 

Notts 

NG19 9AQ 

 

Tel: 01623 657446 

Email: quinlanr@rpsgroup.com 

 

 

Dr Lanre Ogunyemi 

Trinity Occupational & Public Health Solutions 

Ltd 

Unit 5 

Pelham Court 

Pelham Road 

Nottingham 

NG5 1AP 

 

Tel: 0115 8373650 

Email: lanre.ogunyemi@tophs.co.uk 

 

East Anglia 

 

Dr Geraldine Martell 

Cambridge Health at Work 

Cambridge University Hospital NHS Trust 

Box 172 Hills Road 

Cambridge 

CB2 0QQ 

 

Tel: 01223 216351 

Email: 

geraldine.martell@addenbrookes.nhs.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Deputy position vacant. 

mailto:quinlanr@rpsgroup.com
mailto:lanre.ogunyemi@tophs.co.uk
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RSA Deputy RSA 

London (North Thames) London  (South Thames) 
 

Dr Diane Macaulay 

BT OHS Core, pp: B2N 

BT Centre 

81 Newgate Street 

London 

EC1A 7AJ 

 

Tel: 020 7356 7604/6458 

Email: diane.macaulay@bt.com 

 

Dr Rajeev Srivastava 

Consultant OH Physician  

44 Hebbecastle Down 

Warfield 

Berks 

RG42 2QF 

 

Email: raj_sri72@yahoo.co.uk  

 

KSS East 
 

Dr Mark Simpson 

Strategic Health Solutions 

13 De Roos Road 

Eastbourne 

BN21 2QA 

 

Tel:      07977 918274 

Email:  marks@strategic-health.co.uk 

 

 

Dr Chris Schenk 

Unum 

Milton Court 

Dorking 

Surrey 

RH4 3LZ 

 

Tel: 07884 333322 / 07786357528 

Email: Christopher.Schenk@unum.co.uk 

 schenkchristopher@hotmail.com  

 

KSS West 
 

Dr Sam Phillips 

Consultant Occupational Physician 

Works Wonders Occupational Health Ltd 

1a Marine Parade Stables 

Bognor Regis 

PO21 2LT 

 

Tel: 07713630718 

Email: samphillips@doctors.org.uk 

 

 

Dr Mita Patel 

Amba Medical Consultancy at Cressive 

Surrey Technology Centre 

40 Occam Road 

Guildford 

 GU2 7YG 

 

Tel: 07540633532 

Email: mita.patel@doctors.org.uk 

Wessex 
 

Dr Granville Raymond Crane 

Company Health Services Ltd 

1 The Pavillions 

Brighton Road 

Pease Pottage 

West Sussex 

RH11 9BJ 

 

Tel: 01293 613414 

Email: g.crane@chs.uk.com 

 

 

 

Dr Peter Milne 

 

Tel: 07581 498988 

Email: Peter.Milne@ohassist.com 

 

mailto:diane.macaulay@bt.com
mailto:raj_sri72@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:marks@strategic-health.co.uk
mailto:Christopher.Schenk@unum.co.uk
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RSA Deputy RSA 

Oxford 
 

Dr Jon Spiro 

Independent Specialist in Occupational 

Medicine 

The Granary 

East Challow 

Wantage 

OX12 9SS 

 

Tel: 01235 763180 

Email: jon.spiro@tiscali.co.uk  

 

 

Dr Kashyap Kumar Sarangi 

MK Occupational Health Ltd 

12 Vincent Avenue 

Crownhill Business Centre 

Milton Keynes 

MK8 0AB 

 

Tel: 01908 262464 

Email: mail.sarangi@btinternet.com 

 

South Western 
 

Dr David Bulpitt 

Occupational Health & Welfare Department 

Avon & Somerset Constabulary 

Unit 12 Portis Fields 

Middle Bridge Business Park 

Bristol Road 

Portishead 

BS29 6PN 

 

Tel: 01275 814943 

Email: david@bulpitt.org.uk 

 

 

Dr Steve Nimmo 

Occupational Health Department 

Kingstor House 

Plymouth Hospitals NHS Trust 

Derriford Road 

Plymouth 

PL6 8BG 

 

Tel: 01752 437224 

Email: steve.nimmo@btinternet.com 

West Midlands 
 

Dr Jacqueline Halliday-Bell 

Health and Safety Executive 

Vantage Building 

Quinton Business Park 

Birmingham 

B16 8HS 

 

Tel: 07800761612 

Email: jhb@doctors.org.uk 

 

 

Dr Alastair Robertson 

University Hospital Birmingham NHS 

Foundation Trust 

Old QE, 4th Floor, North Block 

Occupational Health 

Birmingham 

B15 2TH 

 

Tel:  0121 3718363 / 07786915510 

Email: alastair.robertson@uhb.nhs.uk 

 

North Western 
 

Dr Donald Menzies 

Stockport NHS Foundation Trust 

Centre for Occupational Health 

Stepping Hill Hospital 

Poplar Grove 

Stockport 

SK2 7JE 

 

Tel: 0161 419 5491 

Email: donald.menzies@stockport.nhs.uk 

 

Dr Surinder Kumar 

Occupational Health Services 

WWL NHS Trust 

Wigan Investment Centre 

Waterside Drive 

Wigan 

WN3 5BA 

 

Tel: 01942 773606 

Email: Surinder.Kumar@wwl.nhs.uk 

mailto:jon.spiro@tiscali.co.uk
mailto:mail.sarangi@btinternet.com
mailto:david@bulpitt.org.uk
mailto:steve.nimmo@btinternet.com
mailto:jhb@doctors.org.uk
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RSA Deputy RSA 

Wales 
 

Dr Mike Tidley 

Department of Occupational Health 

Princess of Wales Hospital 

Coity Road 

Bridgend 

CF31 1RQ 

 

Tel: 01656 752158 

Email: mike.tidley@wales.nhs.uk 

 

 

Dr Glyn Jones 

Occupational Health Department 

St Woolos Hospital 

Stow Hill 

Newport 

NP20 4SZ 

 

Tel: 01633 238340 

Email: glyndjones@doctors.org.uk  

 

Scotland 
 

Dr Liz Wright 

Alert Health Ltd 

2 Seafield Road 

Inverness 

IV 11SG 

 

Tel: 07740 409545 

Email: lizwright@doctors.org.uk 

 

 

Dr Stanislava Saravolac 

Health Assured Ltd 

The Peninsula 

Victoria Place 

Manchester 

M4 4FB 

 

Tel: 07815445164 

Email:   

Stanislava.Saravolac@healthassured.co.uk 

 

Northern Ireland 
 

Dr Martin Tohill 

 

Tel:  07753446755 
Email: Martin.Tohill@icloud.com 

 

 

 Deputy position vacant 

  

mailto:mike.tidley@wales.nhs.uk
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Armed Forces 

 

Navy 
 

Civilian Advisers ("Deputy RSA") 

 

Dr David Brown 

EDF Energy Generation Limited 

Barnett Way 

Barnwood 

Gloucester 

GL4 3RS 

 

Tel: 01452 656906 

Email: david.c.brown@edf-

energy.com 

 

 

Service Professor ("Deputy RSA") 

 

Dr Graeme Nicholson 

INM  

Alverstoke 

Gosport 

PO12 2DL 

 

Tel: 02392 768006 

Email: 

graeme.nicholson488@mod.uk  

 

Consultant Adviser (“RSA”) 

 

Dr Robert Milner 

Department of Underwater Medicine 

Institute of Naval Medicine 

Alverstoke 

Gosport 

Hants 

PO12 2DL 

 

Tel: 02392 768008 

Email: rob.milner205@mod.uk 

 

Army 
 

Civilian Adviser ("Deputy RSA") 

 

 

Dr Simon Sheard 

Health Management Ltd 

2 Home Farm Courtyard 

Meriden Road 

Berkswell 

CV7 7BG 

 

Tel: 0845 504 0230 

Email: 

Simon.Sheard@healthmanltd.com 

 

 

Service Professor ("Deputy 

RSA") 

 

Dr Mark Rooms 

Regional Occupational 

Health Team 

DPHC North 

Building 54, Horne Road 

Catterick Garrison 

North Yorkshire 

DL9 4JH 

 

Tel: 01748 830757 

E-mail: 

Mark.rooms939@mod.uk 

 

 

Consultant Adviser (“RSA”) 

 

 

Dr Roland Gill 

ROHT 

QEMHC 

St Michael's Avenue 

Tidworth 

Wilts 

SP9 7EA 

 

Tel: 01980 650399 

Email: ArmyMed-OccMed-

CA@mod.uk 

 

RAF 
 

Civilian Adviser ("Deputy RSA") 

 

 

Dr Martyn Davidson 

HML Ltd 

12 Edward Court 

Broadheath 

Altrincham 

WA14 5GL 

 

Tel: 07783 580 653 

Email: md.oh@mdoh.org.uk 

 

 

Training Programme Director  

("Deputy RSA") 

 

Dr David Mallett 

SO1 Medical Policy, Air Command 

Health Directorate 

1st Floor, Nimrod Block, Site 3 

RAF High Wycombe 

Walter's Ash 

High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire 

HP14 4UE 

 

Tel: 01494 494345 

Email: David.Mallett975@mod.uk 

 

 

Consultant Adviser and Service 

Professor (“RSA”) 

 

Gp Capt David McLoughlin 

MOD Main Building 

London 

SW1A 2HB 

 

Tel:  02078078766 

Email: SG-DMed-MedOpCap-

MedCtsAH@mod.uk  

 

 

mailto:david.c.brown@edf-energy.com
mailto:david.c.brown@edf-energy.com
mailto:graeme.nicholson488@mod.uk
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Overseas Regional Specialty Advisers  

 

Brunei 
 

Professor David Koh 

PAPRSB Institute of Health Sciences 

Universiti Brunei Darussalam Jalan Tungku Link 

Gadong 

Brunei Darussalam 

BE 1410 

 

Email: David.koh@ubd.edu.bn 

 

Middle East 
 

Dr Rikard Moen 

OH Manager 

23rd Floor 

Landmark Tower 

Abu Dhabi 

 

Tel: +971 506007440 

Email: rikmoen@yahoo.com 

 

South Africa 
 

Professor Mary Ross 

5 Gale Road 

Parktown West 

Johannesburg 

2193 

South Africa 

 

Tel: (27-11) 726 7833 

          Mobile: (27-82)8894048 

Email:  profmaryross@yahoo.com 

             barrym@mweb.co.za 

 

 

Dr Frank Fox 

Private Practice 

PO Box 50586 

Randjesfontein 

Johannesburg 

1683 

South Africa 

 

Tel:     00 27 82 808 0809 

Email: frankhfox@gmail.com 

 

Singapore 
 

Professor David Koh 

SSH School of Public Health, National University of Singapore 

16 Medical Drive 

Block MD 3 

Singapore 

11597 

 

Tel: 00 65 6516 4989 

Email: ephkohd@nus.edu.sg 

           david_koh@nuhs.edu.sg 

 

  

mailto:David.koh@ubd.edu.bn
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Postgraduate Medical Deans 

 

 
Postgraduate Medical Deans 

 

Administrative contact 

Northern  

Professor Chris Gray 

Postgraduate Dean 

Northern Deanery 

Waterfront 4 

Goldcrest Way 

Newburn Riverside 

NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE       

NE15 8NY 

(Tel: 0191 210 6400) 

 

PA: Susan McIntyre 

Susan.Mcintyre@northeast.nhs.uk 

 

Tel: 0191 275 4746 

Fax: 0191 210 6401 

 

Website: http://www.northerndeanery.org 

Yorkshire and the Humber  

Mr David Wilkinson 

Dean of Postgraduate Medical Education. 

The Department of NHS Postgraduate 

Medical  

& Dental Education 

The University of Leeds 

Willow Terrace Road 

LEEDS      LS2 9JT 

(Tel: 0113 233 1516) 

Email: pgdean@yorksandhumber.nhs.uk  

 

Reception Number: 0113 3431557 

Email: helen.irving@yorksandhumber.nhs.uk 

 

Website: 

http://www.yorksandhumberdeanery.nhs.uk/ 

 

Trent  

Professor D Sowden 

Postgraduate Dean 

East Midlands Deanery 

Kings Meadow Campus 

The University of Nottingham 

NOTTINGHAM      NG7 2NR 

(Tel: 0115 846 7165) 

David.sowden@nottingham.ac.uk 

 

PA: Claire Tulloch 

Email: claire.tulloch@nottngham.ac.uk 

 

Website: 

http://www.eastmidlandsdeanery.nhs.uk 

 

Eastern  

Professor S Gregory 

Postgraduate Dean 

East of England Multi-Professional Deanery 

CPC1 

Capital Park 

Fulbourn 

CAMBRIDGE  CB1 5XE 

(Tel: 01223 743305) 

Email: simon.gregory@eoe.nhs.uk 

 

PA: Sarah Bishop 

Tel: 01223 884822 

Fax: 01223 884849 

Email: sarah.bishop@eoe.nhs.uk 

 

Email: philomel.pike@eoe.nhs.uk 

patrick.mcgahon@eoe.nhs.uk 

 

Website: 

http://www.eoedeanery.nhs.uk/medical 
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London 

Dr Fiona Moss 

Director of Medical and Dental Education 

Commissioning 

London Deanery 

Stewart House, 32 Russell Square 

LONDON      WC1B 5DN 

(Tel: 020 7866 3100) 

 

PA to Dr Moss (Alison Dear) 

020 7862 8590 

Email: Alison.dear@londondeanery.ac.uk 

 

occupationalmedicine@londondeanery.ac.uk 

 

Website: http://www.londondeanery.ac.uk 

Kent, Surrey, Sussex (Lead Dean) 

Professor D Black 

Postgraduate Dean/Director 

KSS Deanery 

7 Bermondsey Street 

LONDON SE1 2DD 

(Tel: 020 7415 3401) 

dblack@kssdeanery.ac.uk 

 

Website: http://www.kssdeanery.ac.uk 

 

occupationalmedicine@londondeanery.ac.uk  

 

Wessex  

Dr Vicky Osgood 

Postgraduate Dean 

Wessex Deanery 

Southern House 

Otterbourne 

WINCHESTER 

Hampshire  SO21 2RU 

Tel: 01962 718412 

Vicky.osgood@nesc.nhs.uk 

 

PA (Karen Sudwell) 

Tel: 01962 718426 

Email: Karen.sudwell@nesc.nhs.uk 

 

Carole Balckmore 

Carole.blackmore@nesc.nhs.uk 

 

Website: http://www.wessexdeanery.nhs.uk/ 

 

Severn Deanery 

Professor Davinder Sandhu 

Postgraduate Dean 

Unit D, Vantage Office Park 

Old Gloucester Road 

Hambrook 

BRISTOL BS16 1GW 

Davinder.sandhu@southwest.nhs.uk 

PA to Prof Sandhu: Helen Hanman 

Tel: 0117 970 1212 ext. 3560 

Fax: 0117 9757060 

email: helen.hanman@southwest.nhs.uk 

 

Website: http://www.severndeanery.nhs.uk/ 

 

 

Severn & Wessex (Wessex Institute) 

Professor Clair du Boulay 

Postgraduate Dean 

Highcroft 

Romsey Road 

WINCHESTER 

SO22 5DH 

Tel: 01962 892737 

Email: clair.duboulay@southwest.nhs.uk 
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Oxford  

Dr M Bannon 

Dean of Postgraduate Medical Education 

The Triangle, Roosevelt Drive 

Headington 

OXFORD      OX3 7XP 

(Tel: 01865 740605) 

Email: Michael.Bannon@nesc.nhs.uk 

PA Vicky Beal 

Email: vbeal@oxford-pgmde.co.uk 

Tel: 01865 740605 

Fax: 01865 740604 

 

Email: pgmde.reception@oxford-

pgmde.co.uk 

 

Website: http://www.oxford-pgmde.co.uk 

South West Peninsula  

Professor M Beaman 

Postgraduate Dean 

South West Peninsula 

Postgraduate Deanery 

Tamar Science Park 

PLYMOUTH PL6 8BY 

(Tel: 01752 676100) 

Email: martin.beaman@southwest.nhs.uk 

PA: Rose Hill 

Email: rose.hill@southwest.nhs.uk 

 

Website: 

http://www.peninsuladeanery.nhs.uk 

 

 

 

 

West Midlands  

Dr Elizabeth Hughes 

Postgraduate Dean 

St Chad’s Court 

213 Hagley Road 

Edgbaston  

BIRMINGHAM B16 9RG 

(Tel: 0121 695 2521) 

Elizabeth.hughes@westmidlands.nhs.uk 

 

PA: Lianda Roach 

Tel: 0121 6952426 

Email: lianda.roach@westmidlands.nhs.uk 

 

Website: http://www.westmidlands.nhs.uk 

Mersey  

Professor D Graham 

Dean of Postgraduate Medical Education 

Mersey Deanery 

1st Floor, Regatta Place 

Brunswick Business Park 

Summers Road 

LIVERPOOL  L3 4BL 

(Tel: 0151 285 4700) 

Email: david.graham@merseydeanery.nhs.uk 

 

Executive Assistant: Margaret Hannah 

Tel: 0151 285 4710 

Email: 

margaret.hannah@merseydeanery.nhs.uk 
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North Western 

Professor J Hayden 

Postgraduate Dean 

The North Western Deanery 

3 Piccadilly Place 

MANCHESTER      M1 3BN 

 

Email: j.hayden@nwpgmd.nhs.uk 

 

PA: Dawn Alker 

Email: d.alker@nwpgmd.nhs.uk 

Tel: 0161 625 7641 

Fax: 0161 234 6911 

 

Website: http://www.nwpgmd.nhs.uk 

 

Wales  

Professor D Gallen 

Director and Dean of Postgraduate Studies 

Cardiff University 

9th Floor, Neuadd Meirionnydd 

Heath Park 

CARDIFF      CF14 4YS 

(Tel: 029 206 87497) 

Email: pgdean@cardiff.ac.uk 

 

PAs: Lin Edwards & Carolyn Evans 

 

Website: http://www.cardiff.ac.uk/pgmde/ 

 

Scotland - Northern (Aberdeen)   

Professor G Needham  

Postgraduate Dean 

Scotland (North) 

NHS Education for Scotland 

Forest Grove House 

Foresterhill Road 

ABERDEEN      AB25 2ZP 

(Tel: 01224 553970) 

Email: gillian.needham@nes.scot.nhs.uk 

 

PA: Avril McCreadie 

Email: avril.mccreadie@nes.scot.nhs.uk 

 

Website: http://www.nes.scot.nhs.uk 

Scotland - Eastern (Dundee) 

Professor P Cachia 

Postgraduate Dean  

Postgraduate Office Level 7 

Ninewells Hospital 

DUNDEE      DD1 9SY 

(Tel: 01382 660111 Ext 33414) 

Email: philip.cachia@nes.scot.nhs.uk 

 

PA: Liz Sutherland 

Email: liz.sutherland@nes.scot.nhs.uk 

 

Website: http://www.nes.scot.nhs.uk 
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Scotland - South East (Edinburgh) 

Professor W Reid  

Postgraduate Dean 

Scottish Council for Postgraduate Medical &  

Dental Education S E Region 

The Lister Postgraduate Institute 

11 Hill Square 

EDINBURGH      EH8 9DR 

(Tel: 0131 650 2609) 

 

 

PA: June Lawson 

Email: 

june.lawson@nes.scot.nhs.uk 

 

Website: 

http://www.nes.scot.nhs.uk 

Scotland – West (Glasgow)  

Professor A McGowan 

Postgraduate Dean 

NHS Education for Scotland 

3rd Floor, 2 Central Quay 

89 Hydepark Street 

GLASGOW      G3 8BW 

(Tel: 0141 223 1505) 

Email: Alastair.McGowan@nes.scot.nhs.uk 

 

PA:  Lisa Pearson 

Email: 

Lisa.Pearson@nes.scot.nhs.uk 

 

 

Website: 

http://www.nes.scot.nhs.uk 

Belfast (Northern Ireland)  

 

Northern Ireland Deanery 

Beechill House 

42 Beechill Road 

BELFAST      BT8 7RL 

(Tel: 028 9040 0004) 

PA: Pauline Dardis 

Email: 

pauline.dardis@nimdta.gov.uk 

 

Andrew Dainty 

Tel: 028 9040 0025 

Email: 

andrew.dainty@nimdta.gov.uk 

 

Website: 

http://www.nimdta.gov.uk 

Tri Services Deanery 

Brigadier Peter Fabricius 

DPMD  

DMS Whittington 

LICHFIELD 

WS14 9PY 

 (Tel: 01543 434718) 

PA to Brigadier Fabricius 

Neil Clarke 

Email: SGJMCDPMD-

ExtLiaison@mod.uk 
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